The Group’s borrowings at variable interest rates are exposed to the risk of change in cash flow due to
changes in interest rate.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest rate profile of the Group’s and of the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the reporting date is as follows:

	 2015	 2014
Group	RM	RM

Fixed rate instruments
Financial liabilities
   Finance lease liabilities	 (168,667)	 (272,667)

Floating rate instruments
Financial liability
   Term loan	 (6,950,000)	 (6,950,000)

Company

Floating rate instruments
Financial liability
   Amount owing to a subsidiary	 (6,950,000)	 (6,950,000)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of loss to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+/- 50 basis points (‘bp’). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate
for each period, and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in
interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

	 Group	C ompany
	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014
	RM	RM	RM	RM

Increase/(Decrease) on loss
   for the financial year/equity
   +50bp		  35,853	 34,750	 35,853	 34,750

   -50bp		  (35,853)	 (34,750)	 (35,853)	 (34,750)

iDimension Consolidated Bhd  |  Annual Report 2015110

Notes To THe
Financial Statements
33

.	FI

N
A

N
CIAL

RISK

 MA

N

AGEME

N

T
 O

B
JECTI

V
ES

 A

N
D

 POLICIES

 (c
o

nt
in

ue
d

)

(c
)

In
te

re
st

 r
at

e
ris

k
(c

on
tin

ue
d)

Th
e

fo
llo

w
in

g
ta

bl
es

 s
et

 o
ut

 th
e

ca
rr

yi
ng

 a
m

ou
nt

s,
 th

e
w

ei
gh

te
d

av
er

ag
e

ef
fe

ct
iv

e
in

te
re

st
 ra

te
s

as
 a

t t
he

 e
nd

 o
f t

he
 re

po
rt

in
g

pe
rio

d
an

d
th

e
re

m
ai

ni
ng

m

at
ur

iti
es

 o
f t

he
 G

ro
up

’s
 a

nd